No. 141, Original

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL MASTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO'S MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO EXCLUDE CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES IN YEARS THAT TEXAS FAILED TO PROVIDE NOTICE TO NEW MEXICO OF ITS ALLEGED SHORTAGES

HECTOR H. BALDERAS
New Mexico Attorney General
TANIA MAESTAS
Deputy Attorney General
CHOLLA KHOURY
Assistant Attorney General
P.O. Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
505-239-4672

MARCUS J. RAEL, JR.*
LUIS ROBLES
SUSAN BARELA
Special Assistant Attorneys General
Robles Rael & Anaya
500 Marquette Ave NW #700
Albuquerque, NM 87102
marcus@roblesrael.com
505-242-2228

^{*}Counsel of Record

MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO EXCLUDE CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES IN YEARS THAT TEXAS FAILED TO PROVIDE NOTICE TO NEW MEXICO OF ITS ALLEGED SHORTAGES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
INTRODUCTION
STATEMENT OF UNDISPUTED FACTS
I. Relationship between the Rio Grande Compact and the Rio Grande Project 1
II. Relationship between Prior Appropriation Doctrine and the Rio Grande Project
III. Operation of the Rio Grande Project
IV. Rio Grande Project Reporting
V. Absence of Shortage Notifications
LEGAL STANDARD7
ARGUMENT8
I. THE COMPACT REQUIRES TEXAS OR THE UNITED STATES TO NOTIFY NEW MEXICO THAT TEXAS IS NOT RECEIVING PROJECT ORDERS TO SATISFY "IRRIGATION DEMANDS"
A. The Compact Incorporates Background Principles of Prior Appropriation8
B. Downstream Water Users Are Required to Notify Upstream Water Users When they Are receiving Insufficient Water
C. Notice Has Been Required for an Interstate Compact
II. ABSENT NOTICE, NEW MEXICO HAS NO WAY OF UNDERSTANDING WHEN TEXAS WATER USERS ARE NOT RECEIVING SUFFICIENT WATER TO SATISFY "IRRIGATION DEMANDS"
III. NEITHER TEXAS NOR THE UNITED STATES HAS PROVIDED NOTICE TO NEW MEXICO
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Supreme Court Cases

Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc., 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	7
California v. United States, 438 U.S. 645 (1978)	9
Celotex Corp. v. Catrett, 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	7
Colo. River Water Conservation Dist. v. United States, 424 U.S. 800 (1976)	10
Ickes v. Fox, 300 U.S. 82 (1937)	17
Kansas v. Colorado, 206 U.S. 46 (1907)	9
Montana v. Wyoming, 138 S. Ct. 758 (2018) (mem.)	7, 19
Montana v. Wyoming, 563 U.S. 368 (2011)	8
Morton v. Mancari, 417 U.S. 535 (1974)	10
Nat'l Ass'n of Home Builders v. Defenders of Wildlife, 551 U.S. 644 (2007)	9
Nebraska v. Wyoming, 507 U.S. 584 (1993)	7
New Jersey v. New York, 523 U.S. 767 (1998)	8
Petty v. Tennessee-Missouri Bridge Comm'n, 359 U.S. 275 (1959)	8
Tarrant Reg'l Water Dist. v. Herrmann, 569 U.S. 614 (2013)	10
Texas v. New Mexico, 138 S. Ct. 954 (2018)	passim
Lower Federal Courts	
El Paso Cty. Water Improvement Dist. No. 1 v. City of El Paso, 133 F. Supp. 894 (D. Tex. 1955)	17
United States v. Cal. Water Res. Control Bd., 694 F.2d 1171 (9th Cir. 1982)	10
United States v. City of Las Cruces, 289 F.3d 1170 (10th Cir. 2002)	11

State Courts

Cook v. Hudson, 103 P.2d 137 (Mont. 1940)	12
State ex rel. State Game Comm'n v. Red River Valley Co., 182 P.2d 421 (N.M. 1	945)10
Vogal v. Minn. Canal & Reservoir Co., 107 P. 1108 (Colo. 1910)	12
Worley v. U.S. Borax & Chem. Corp., 428 P.2d 651 (N.M. 1967)	12, 19
Federal Statutes	
43 U.S.C. § 372 (2018)	11
43 U.S.C. § 383 (2018)	9
Arkansas River Compact, 63 Stat. 145 (1949)	15
Pecos River Compact, 68 Stat. 159 (1949)	15
Rio Grande Compact of 1938, 53 Stat. 785 (1939)	15, 16, 17
State Statutes	
NM Const. art. XVI § 2	10, 11
NM Const. art. XVI § 3	10, 11
NMSA 1978, §§ 72-1-1 to -12 (1876, as amended through 2008)	11
Irrigation Act of 1889, 1889 Tex. Gen. Laws 100	11
Texas's Water Rights Adjudication Act of 1967, Tex. Water Code Ann. §§ 11.301-41 (West 2019)	11
Other Authorities	
David H. Getches, Water Law in a Nutshell (2009)	12
G. Jarvis, Essentials of Texas Water Resources § 3.1 (2018)	11

All exhibits identified in this brief ("NM-EX __") are provided in the Exhibits Compendium submitted contemporaneously. They may also be downloaded from the following address: https://ws.onehub.com/folders/prxrgg18.
